

We build strength, stability, self-reliance and shelter.

October 12, 2021

HFH South Sarasota County 280 Alligator Dr. Venice, FL 34293

RE: HFH South Sarasota County, Tax Exempt Verification #65-0326534

Dear Affiliate:

This letter will confirm that HFH South Sarasota County, with employer identification number 65-0326534 is considered a subordinate under the group tax exemption umbrella of Habitat for Humanity International, Inc. ("<u>HFHI</u>") under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

The group exemption number assigned to HFHI by the IRS is 8545. This number may be provided to prospective donors, foundations and other grant organizations as they request it and is required on certain IRS forms.

Enclosed is a copy of the determination letter dated Feb. 4, 2020 provided by the IRS as evidence of HFHI's tax exempt status as well as its group exemption. The determination letter, together with this letter, confirms HFH South Sarasota County, subordinate status and provides evidence of its tax-exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

In partnership,

Jim Mellott VP Finance

Enclosure